AGENDA
ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET
HEARINGS

Tuesday, October 14, 2014
09:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Bill Sample, Chair Rep. John Charles Edwards, Chair Rep. Marshall Wright
Sen. Robert Thompson Rep. Duncan Baird Rep. John T. Vines
Sen. David Johnson Rep. Debra M. Hobbs Rep. Greg Leding

Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Rep. James L. Word Rep. Lane Jean

Sen. David Wyatt Rep. Andrea Lea Rep. Fredrick J. Love
Sen. Joyce Elliott Rep. Les "Skip" Carnine Rep. Mark Biviano

Sen. Larry Teague Rep. Butch Wilkins Rep. Tommy Wren

Sen. Michael Lamoureux Rep. Terry Rice Rep. John Catlett

Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Reginald Murdock
Sen. Jason Rapert Rep. Jonathan Barnett Rep. Kelley Linck

Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Robert E. Dale Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd
Sen. David Burnett Rep. Stephanie Malone Rep. Bruce Westerman
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Darrin Williams Rep. Jeff Wardlaw

Sen. Jake Files Rep. Karen S. Hopper Rep. Kim Hammer

Sen. Jonathan Dismang Rep. Ann V. Clemmer Rep. Jon S. Eubanks
Sen. Bruce Holland Rep. Davy Carter Rep. David L. Branscum
Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson Rep. Jim Nickels Rep. James Ratliff

Sen. Eddie Joe Williams Rep. James McLean Rep. David Meeks

Sen. Ronald Caldwell Rep. Jody Dickinson Rep. Jeremy Gillam
Sen. Jane English Rep. John Burris Rep. John W. Walker
Sen. Uvalde Lindsey Rep. Nate Steel Rep. Tommy Thompson
Sen. Alan Clark Rep. Denny Altes Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Bruce Maloch Rep. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV Rep. Joe Jett

Sen. Keith Ingram Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Andy Davis

Sen. Bobby J. Pierce Rep. Micah S. Neal

Sen. Jim Hendren
Sen. Gary Stubblefield
Sen. Jon Woods

Sen. David J. Sanders
Sen. Bart Hester

Sen. Eddie Cheatham
Sen. Bryan King

A. Call to Order
B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentation of Budget Requests:

Budget Appropriation Legislative
Requests Page Analyst
Vol/Page
Student Loan Authority (0347) 3/462 Kathy Schmidt
--Mr. Tony Williams, Director
Student Loan Authority - Cash Operations 3/470
Spinal Cord Commission (0295) 3/443 Kathy Schmidt
--Ms. Patti Rogers, Executive Director
State Operations 3/453

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as "*‘Members and Staff Only"



Budget Appropriation Legislative

Requests Page Analyst
Vol/Page

Spinal Cord Commission (Continued)

Federal Operations 3/456

Cash Operations 3/458

ASCC-TAC 3/461
Physical Therapy Board (0246) 3/352 Tammy Williams
--Ms. Nancy Worthen, Director

Cash Operations 3/358
Collection Agencies Board (0221) 3/100 Tammy Williams
--Ms. Peggy Matson, Executive Director

Division of Collections - Cash Operations 3/105
Accountancy Board (0203) 3/5 Jason Poole
--Mr. James Corley, Executive Director

Accounting Board-Cash Operations 3/11
Acupuncture Board (0290) 3/12 Jason Poole
--Ms. Maria Velasco, Executive Director

Acupuncture Operations 3/16
Barbers Examiners Board (0212) 3/86 Jason Poole
--Mr. Charles Kirkpatrick, Director

Barber Board-Treasury Cash 3/91
Psychology Board (0289) 3/371 Jason Poole
--Ms. Maggie Sponer, Interim Executive Director

Treasury Cash Operations 3/376
Real Estate Commission (0248) 3/398 Kathryn Walden
--Mr. Gary Isom, Executive Director

Real Estate-Operations 3/406

Real Estate Recovery 3/408

***| UNCH BREAK***

Insurance Department (0425) 3/187 Kathryn Walden
--Mr. Jay Bradford, Insurance Commissioner

AMAIT-Operations 3/197

Insurance-State Operations 3/200

Fraud Investigation Unit 3/203

Insurance Fraud Investigation Division 3/206

Prepaid Funeral Benefits Division 3/208

Continuing Education Program 3/211

State Employee Claims 3/213

Governmental Bonding Board Operations 3/216

Public Employees Claims Section 3/218

Health Information Counseling 3/221

Refunds of Overpayments 3/223

Public School Employees Claims 3/225

County Employee Claims 31227

City Employee Claims 3/229

Consumer Info System-Cash 3/231

Travel & Subsistence-Cash 3/233

Prepaid Funeral Contracts Recovery 3/235

Criminal Background Checks-Cash 3/237
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Insurance Department (Continued)
Public School Insurance Program
Rate Review-Federal
Level One Cooperative Agreement
Medicare-MIPPA-2

Game & Fish Commission (0080)
--Mr. Mike Knoedl, Director
Operations
Gas Lease Revenue
Conservation Partners Program Grants
Black River Settlement

Bank Department (0405)
--Ms. Candace Franks, Commissioner
State Bank Department-Operations

Waterways Commission (0341)

--Mr. Gene Higginbotham, Executive Director
Arkansas Waterways Commission
Waterway Development Grants

Bail Bond Board (0211)

--Mr. Larry Peters, Executive Director
Bail Bondsman Operations
Treasury Cash Reimbursement
Bail Bond Recovery

Appraisers Licensing & Certif. Board (0205)
--Mr. Lee Gordon
Cash Operations

Hearing Instrument Dispensers Board (0271)
--Ms. Stewart Bell, Executive Director
Cash Operations

Dental Examiners Board (0268)

--Ms. Donna Cobb, Executive Director
Cash Operations

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment

Budget Appropriation

Requests Page
Vol/Page

3/239

3/241

3/244

31247
2/2

2/15

2/17

2/19

2/21
3/77

3/83
3/512

3/520

3/523
3/64

3/71

3/74

3/76
3/28

3/38
3/181

3/186
1/101

1/106
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Legislative
Analyst

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Kathryn Walden

Kathryn Walden

Lilah Walls
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